

OSU A/V RATES

Bring your event to life with the Otter Student Union!

VIDEO PROJECTION EQUIPMENT

HALF DAY RATES	STUDENT ORGS	CSUMB DEPTS	EXTERNAL CLIENTS
TIER 1 PROJECTION Equipment: One (1) projector, one (1) projector screen Includes: Connection support and set-up/tear down time	No Charge*	\$250	\$300
TIER 2 PROJECTION Equipment: Two (2) projectors, two (2) projector screens Includes: Connection support and set-up/tear down time	\$400	\$500	\$600

^{*}Recognized CSUMB Student Organizations are allowed one (1) ballroom reservation/month with no charge, includes Tier 1 Video Projection System.

AUDIO EQUIPMENT

HALF DAY RATES TIER 1 AUDIO SYSTEM Equipment: Up to two (2) speakers, one (1) microphone, and aux audio source Recommendation: To provide ambient music in a Small area with a microphone for announcements. Capable of providing sound coverage for crowds up to 100.	STUDENT ORGS No Charge*	CSUMB DEPTS \$200	EXTERNAL CLIENTS \$300
TIER 2 AUDIO SYSTEM Equipment: Up to four (4) speakers, up to three (3) monitor speakers, and up to six (6) speaking microphones Recommendation: To provide audio for a speaking event for a Medium area in size. Capable of providing sound coverage for crowds up to 500.	\$200	\$300	\$400
TIER 3 AUDIO SYSTEM Equipment: Up to eight (8) speakers, up to six (6) monitor speakers, and up to six (6) speaking microphones Recommendation: To provide audio for a speaking event for a Large area in size. Capable of providing sound coverage for crowds up to 1000.	\$300	\$400	\$500

^{*}Recognized CSUMB Student Organizations are allowed one (1) ballroom reservation/month with no charge, includes Tier 1 Audio & Sound Equipment.

OSU BALLROOM PACKAGES

PRICES LISTED FOR TWO (2) HOUR EVENT	STUDENT ORGS	CSUMB DEPTS	EXTERNAL CLIENTS
HALF BALLROOM Tier 1 Video Projection and Tier 1 Audio System Amenities: chairs+tables, e-net, audio/visual package	\$400	\$400	Contact for Price
FULL BALLROOM Tier 1 Video Projection and Tier 2 Audio System Amenities: chairs+tables, e-net, audio/visual package	\$700	\$700	Contact for Price

^{*}Half day = 1-4 hours

^{*}Half day = 1-4 hours



LIGHTING EQUIPMENT

HALF DAY RATES	STUDENT ORGS	CSUMB DEPTS	EXTERNAL CLIENTS
TIER 1 4 LED T-Bar Lights Recommendation: For a single stage section or small area of accent lighting	\$100	\$200	\$300
TIER 2 8 LED Par-can Lights Recommendation: Small stage wash	\$300	\$400	\$500
TIER 3 16 LED Par-can Lights Recommendation: Medium stage wash	\$400	\$500	\$600
TIER 4 Up to 24 LED Par-can Lights Recommendation: Large stage wash	\$500	\$600	\$700

^{*}Half day = 1-4 hours

STAGING EQUIPMENT

FLAT RATES	STUDENT ORGS	CSUMB DEPTS	EXTERNAL CLIENTS
TIER 1 STAGING Equipment: Four (4) stage sections Stage Size(s): 8x16	\$100	\$200	\$300
TIER 2 STAGING Equipment: Five (5) stage sections Stage Size(s): 8x20 or 20x8	\$200	\$300	\$400
TIER 3 STAGING Equipment: Twelve (12) stage sections Stage Size(s): 8x52, 12x32, or 16x24	\$400	\$500	\$600
TIER 4 STAGING Equipment: Sixteen (16) stage sections Stage Size(s): 16x32, 12x32, or 20x24	\$600	\$700	\$800

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

Additional equipment is availble and can be added on at an extra cost. If interested please inquire by emailing our Reservations Team at reservations@otterstudentunion.org